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 شيئية ىنلايذينبت طحيِ أصنبف(: عذد اىحشً والأوساُ اىج1جذوه )

 اىحنطة اىَذروسة اىَفصىىة ببىتزحيو اىنهزببئي.                

 

 
الأصنب

 ف

 

 عذد

 اىحشً

 

 

 )داىتىُ( الأوساُ اىجشيئية

ٍنسيبب
 ك

أبىغز
 يب

 

صببزب

 يل

 

إبـبء

95 

 

 3تَـىس

ملايذيِ 

اىنيىتيِ 

 اىقيبسي

1 
3497

7 

3377

5 

4179

1 

4179

1 

4179

1 

4179

1 

7 
3377

5 

7975

7 

5359

9 

7379

8 

3917

1 

3377

5 

7 
7975

7 

5178

7 

9977

8 

7975

7 

7957

5 

3799

9 

9 
9775

8 

9178

3 

9775

8 

9178

3 

9937

8 

5359

9 

5 
7849

5 

7775

4 

7818

9 

7315

9 

7779

8 

5178

7 

7 
7598

1 

7818

9 

7741

5 

7949

9 

7775

4 

9539

4 

3 
7741

5 

1754

7 

1748

4 

7741

5 

7818

9 

9178

3 

8 
1995

9 
  

1771

8 

1589

4 

7949

7 

4      
1589

4 

 

SDS-PAGE



SDS-PAGE

polyacrylamide

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
  

                                             

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
ِ أصنبف2جذوه ) ُ اىجشيئية ىنيىتنينبت طحي (: عذد اىحشً والأوسا  
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 اىحنطة اىَذروسة اىَفصىىة ببىتزحيو اىنهزببئي.

 الأصنبف
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7 57981 97778 79497 79575   

3 97757 78495 14944 57981 97757 
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(: عذد اىحشً والأوساُ اىجشيئية ىيبزوتينبت غيز اىذائبة بحبٍض اىخييل ىطحيِ أصنبف 3جذوه )
 اىحنطة اىَذروسة اىَفصىىة ببىتزحيو اىنهزببئي.

 

 

 الأصنبف
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 اىحشً

 

 الأوساُ اىجشيئية )داىتىُ(
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7 71838 91783 17718 79913  

3 17718 77798 15177  
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SUMMARY 
Electrophoresis technique of gluten proteins of some local wheat varieties 

(Mexipake, Abu-Graibe, Saberbeg, Ipa-95 and Tammouz-3) as well  as  
standard gluten proteins showed that gliadins of approximately 7-9  subunits 

(bands) ranging in molecular weight from (14454-67608) dalton. Slow moving 
subunits having high molecular weight (72625-91201) dalton were also 

separated.  
Glutenin from all varieties were  resolved into 14-6 subunits. Glutenin 

from Ipa-95, Tammouz-3 and Saberbeg showed one more subunit  with  high  
molecular  weight  of  (94000)  dalton, but there were not revealing in Mexipake 
and Abu-Graibe varieties. Glutenin from Ipa-95 contained high molecular 

weight subunits, among other proteins. 
The  separation  of acetic acid insoluble proteins fraction showed 5-8 

subunits ranging in molecular weight (12303-79433) dalton for all varieties. 
Moreover Ipa-95 variety had two bands with medium molecular weight. 
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